## 1 HOUSE RESOLUTION

- 2 WHEREAS, The members of the House of Representatives of
- 3 the State of Illinois wish to congratulate the owners of 115
- 4 Bourbon Street on the occasion of the fourth anniversary of
- 5 its establishment, celebrated on Wednesday, July 30, 2003;
- 6 and
- WHEREAS, The DiNovo family owns 115 Bourbon Street, which
- 8 is located at 3359 West 115th Street in Merrionette Park; it
- 9 is a restaurant, night club, and sports bar; and
- 10 WHEREAS, A special anniversary celebration is planned;
- 11 Richard Street, former lead singer of the Temptations, and
- 12 Jr. Walker's All Stars with Darryl Buchanan will perform at
- 13 the celebration; and
- 14 WHEREAS, Since the inception of 115 Bourbon Street, the
- 15 DiNovo family has been an outstanding neighbor and member of
- 16 the Merrionette Park and Mount Greenwood communities and has
- 17 hosted numerous charity events; therefore, be it
- 18 RESOLVED, BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE
- 19 NINETY-THIRD GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that
- 20 we congratulate the DiNovo family on the occasion of the
- fourth anniversary of 115 Bourbon Street; and be it further
- 22 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 23 presented to the DiNovo family as an expression of our
- 24 gratitude for the involvement of 115 Bourbon Street in the
- 25 community.